

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICE NATIONAL INSTITUTES OF HEALTH

Office of Laboratory Animal Welfare

6700B Rockledge Drive, Suite 2500

FOR EXPRESS MAIL:

Re: Assurance **F20-00494 Approval of Assurance**

Division of Assurances

Bethesda, Maryland 20817

Telephone: (301) 496-7163

FOR US POSTAL SERVICE DELIVERY: Office of Laboratory Animal Welfare **Division of Assurances** 6700B Rockledge Drive Suite 2500, MSC 6910 Bethesda, Maryland 20892-6910

Home Page: http://grants.nih.gov/grants/olaw/olaw.htm

August 08, 2019

Jan Zabsky, MBA, LLM Chief Executive Officer Meditox, s.r.o. Pod Zamkem 279, 281 25 Konarovice, Czech Republic

effective.

Dear Mr. Zabsky:

I am pleased to inform you that the Office of Laboratory Animal Welfare (OLAW) reviewed and approved your institution's Animal Welfare Assurance. The Assurance is key document in defining your relationship with the PHS. It

sets forth the responsibilities and procedures of your institution regarding the care and use of laboratory animals. Your Assurance, identification number F20-00494, became effective on August 19, 2020, 2020 and will expire on August 31, 2025. Please include the Assurance number on all correspondence to OLAW or with any funding component of the Public Health Service (PHS). A copy of the signed Assurance document is enclosed. The signature

page provides verification of approval by OLAW and specifies the period during which your institution's Assurance is

Thank you for your cooperation in submitting an Assurance in compliance with the Public Health Service (PHS) Policy on Humane Care and Use of Laboratory Animals (Policy), revised in 2015.

If I may be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely, X

Nicole Lukovsky-Akhsanov, DVM, MPH, DACLAM **Animal Welfare Program Specialist** Office of Laboratory Animal Welfare, NIH

Enclosure: As Stated

cc: Jana Nováková, MU.Dr. Jennifer Gordon, NIAID Shaun Gratton, NIAID Jakub Sadílek, M.S.